	1999 12:56PM HBF (EMPILIONETIS 12-0	7-1999		NO.850	P. 1/1
w		216013	DEPARTN. Paten		
\sqrt{A}	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trad	emarks. Ploase record th	e strached original docume	ents or copy there	of.
, Y	1. Name of conveying party (ics):		of receiving party (les):		
1	Virginia A. Paulson, Keith W. Wiitala, Michael J. Dochnlak	Name: Internal Address:	H.B. Puller Licensing & Pin	nancing, Inc.	
3 8			1200 Willow Lake Bivd., P State: MN Zip:	O. Box 64683 55164-0683	
999	Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?yes _K no	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No			. N
EMP	3. Nature of Corresponde: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other				\$\$ \$Q
	Execution Date: August 25, 1999				<u> </u>
		anau-	0/0-		
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be	B. Patent No.(s)	No plication and patents invol	ved:	
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Patent Department H.B. Fuller Company	B. Patent No.(3) Saturached? Yes 6. Total number of apple of the control of t	No plications and petents invol (A1): \$49.00		
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Patent Department	B. Patent No.(s) s stunched? Yes 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed Authorized to 8. Deposit Account N	No plications and patents involu- (.41): \$49.00 ple charged to deposit according	ount 06-3	-a4)
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Patent Department H.B. Fuller Company P.O. Box 64683 St. Paul, MN 55164-0683	B. Patent No.(s) s stunched? Yes 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed Authorized to 8. Deposit Account N	No plications and patents involutions and patents involutions. 449.00 ple charged to deposit accommon: 06-2241 is page if paying by deposit	ount 06-3	a4)
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Patent Department H.B. Fuller Company P.O. Box 64683 St. Paul, MN 55164-0683	6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed Authorized to 8. Deposit Account No (Attach displicate of the	No plications and patents involutions and patents involutions. 449.00 ple charged to deposit accommon: 06-2241 is page if paying by deposit	ount 06-3	a4)
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Patent Department H.B. Fuller Company P.O. Box 64683 St. Paul, MN 55164-0683 DO No.	B. Patent No.(3) a stunched? Yes 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed Authorized to 8. Deposit Account No. (Attach displicate of the	No plications and parents involutions. A1): \$49.00 plications and parents involutions. A2): \$49.00 plications. A3): \$40.00 plications. A3): \$40.00 plications. A3): \$40.00 plications. A4): \$40.00 plications. A5): \$40.00 plicat	ount DG-3	
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional number 3. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Patent Department H.B. Fuller Company P.O. Box 64683 St. Paul, MN 55164-0683 DO No. 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing original document. Carmen Pili Curtis	B. Patent No.(3) a atmohed? Yes 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed Authorized to 8. Deposit Account No. (Attach displicate of the count of the coun	No plications and patents involutions and patents involutions. 1.41): \$49.00 be charged to deposit accommon: 06-2241 despaye if paying by depast CE	ount 06-2 Maccount) A copy is a true co	
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional number 3. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Patent Department H.B. Fuller Company P.O. Box 64683 St. Paul, MN 55164-0683 DO No. 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego original document. Carmen Pili Curtis (Name of person signing) (Signan)	B. Patent No.(3) a stunched? Yes 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed Authorized to 8. Deposit Account No. (Attack displicate of the count of the cou	No plications and parents involutions. A1): \$49.00 plications and parents involutions. A2): \$49.00 plications. A3): \$40.00 plications. A3): \$40.00 plications. A3): \$40.00 plications. A4): \$40.00 plications. A5): \$40.00 plicat	Sunt DG-2 If account) I copy is a true co	
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional number 3. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Patent Department H.B. Fuller Company P.O. Box 64683 St. Paul, MN 55164-0683 DO No. 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego original document. Carmen Pili Curtis (Name of person signing) (Signan)	B. Patent No.(3) a stunched? Yes 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed Authorized to 8. Deposit Account No. (Attack displicate of the count of the cou	No plications and parents involutions and parents involutions and parents involutions and parents involutions in the charged to deposit account of the charge of paying by deposit of the correct and any attached (Destrict).	Sunt DG-2 If account) I copy is a true co	

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks
Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

09 -: 155 75HA1- 30000093 068841 (1938881)

PATENT

REEL: 010412 FRAME: 0496

.25.1999 II:11AA CARMEN PILI CURTIS

UTILITY/DESIGN PATENT

Docket No: EZ-092-US-01

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I(we), Virginia A. Paulson, 1032 Burke Avenue West, Roseville, Minnesota 55113; Keith W. Wiltala, 783 Moonlight Drive, Woodbury, Minnesota 55125; Michael J. Dochniak, 1717 Florence Street, White Bear Lake, Minnesota 55110 have invented and own the entire United States right, title and interest in an invention for:

AQUEOUS PAINT COMPOSITIONS COMPRISING POLYETHER AMIDES

disclosed in my application for United States Letter Patent filed

<u>x</u> _	concurrently herewith on and assigned Serial No; and
I hereby	authorize and request my attorney(s) and/or agents. Nancy N. Quan. Reg. No. 36.248:

I hereby authorize and request my attorney(s) and/or agents, Nancy N. Quan, Reg. No. 36,248; Carotyn A. Fischer, Reg. No. 39,091; Carmen Pili-Curtis, Reg. No. 34,981; to insert the filing date and application number of said application above when known.

WHEREAS, H.B. Fuller Licensing & Financing, Inc. ("Assignee"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 1200 Willow Lake Blvd., Box 64683, St. Paul. Minnesota 55164-0683, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, to said application for any and all countries, to any and all Letters Patent, and to any and all Design Letters Patent of any and all countries which may be granted thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, Be It Known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I(we) hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, legal and equitable, in and to said invention, to said application for any and all countries, to any and all Letters Patent, and to any and all Design Letters Patent of any and all countries which may be granted thereon; and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all Letters Patent and all Design Letters Patent which may be granted to said invention to Assignee.

Dated: 8/25/1999	First Inventor's Signature; First Inventor's Name:	Virginia A. Paulson
Dated: 8/25/89	Second Inventor's Signature: Second Inventor's Name:	Etta W. Witala Koith W. Wiitala
Dated: <u>8/25/99</u>	Third Inventor's Signature: Third Inventor's Name:	Michael J. Jochniak
Dated:	Fourth Inventor's Signature: Fourth Inventor's Name:	

PATENT

REEL: 010412 FRAME: 0497





UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

PTAS

H.B. FULLER COMPANY CARMON PILI CURTIS PATENT DEPARTMENT P.O. BOX 64683 ST. PAUL, MN 55164-0683



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 1011346€1

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

1. THE COVER SHEET SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. THE PERSON SUBMITTING THE DOCUMENT MUST SIGN AND DATE THE DOCUMENT.

MARY BENTON, EXAMINER
ASSIGNMENT DIVISION
OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

RECORDED: 12/02/1999



PATENT REEL: 010412 FRAME: 0498